
Adult Education and Family Literacy Act Providers Under WIOA Title II
FY 2023-2024

All of the following programs are WTCS-awarded WIOA Title II Adult Education providers and are therefore partners in the American Job Center Network. The services these programs provide may include Adult Education, GED and high school credentialing, English Language Learning, workforce readiness, transition to the workplace and to postsecondary education, soft skills development, digital literacy/computer skills training, family literacy, financial literacy, health literacy, etc.  Please contact any site for more information about what they can provide as one of the state’s WIOA partners.




Technical Colleges

Blackhawk
Darian Snow
P.O. Box 5009
Janesville, WI 53547-5009
Phone: 608-757-7655
Email: dsnow2@blackhawk.edu

Chippewa Valley
Trish Campbell
620 W. Clairemont Avenue
Eau Claire, WI  54701
715-833-6341
Email:  pcampbell4@cvtc.edu

Holly Hassemer
620 West Clairemont Avenue 
Eau Claire, WI 54701-61626
715-831-7331
Email: hhassemer1@cvtc.edu 

Gateway 
Cyndean Jennings 
3520 30th Avenue
Kenosha, WI 53144
Phone: 262-564-2672
Email: jenningsc@gtc.edu

Lakeshore 
Meredith Sauer 
[bookmark: _Hlk128719083]1290 North Avenue
Cleveland, WI 53015-1414
Phone: 920-693-1282
Email: Meredith.sauer@gotoltc.edu

Kelli Grasse
Associate Dean of General Studies, Business, Technology, and Hospitality
1290 North Avenue
Cleveland, WI 53015-1414
920-693-1819
Kelli.Grasse@gotoltc.edu

Madison College
Leslie M. Petty
2429 Perry Street
Madison, WI  53713
Tel: 608.258.2448
E-mail: lpetty1@madisoncollege.edu

Angela Fitzgerald Ward
2429 Perry St
Madison, WI 53704
Afitzgerald1@madisoncollege.edu
(608) 616-1732

Fox Valley
Colette Kolb 
Fox Valley Technical College
P.O. Box 2277 
Appleton, WI 54912
Phone: 920-735-5692
Email: colette.kolb8093@fvtc.edu 

Mid-State
Amber Stancher
1001 Centerpoint Drive 
Stevens Point, WI 54481 
Phone: 715-342-3114
Email: amber.stancher@mstc.edu

Milwaukee Area 
Patricia T. Najera
816 W. National Avenue
Milwaukee, WI. 53204
Phone: (414) 297-6803
Email:  najerap1@matc.edu

Holly Thielen – 
5.09 HSED Coordinator 
Phone:  414-456-5399
Email:  thielenh@matc.edu - 

Moraine Park
Pete Snyder
235 N. National Ave. 
Fond du Lac, WI 54936-1940
Phone: 920-924-3130
Email: psnyder6@morainepark.edu

Nicolet Area
Lisa Young
P.O. Box 518 
Rhinelander, WI 54501 
Phone: 715-365-4463
Email: lyoung3@nicoletcollege.edu

Northcentral
Brooke Schindler
1000 West Campus Drive 
Wausau, WI 54401
Phone: 715-803-1363
Email: schindler@ntc.edu

Sara Bartelt
1000 West Campus Drive
Wausau, WI 54401
Phone: 715-803-1176 
Email: barteltsa@ntc.edu

Northeast Wisconsin
Michaeline (Myke) Schmit
P.O. Box 19042
Green Bay, WI 54307-9042 
Phone: 920-498-7106
Email: Michaeline.schmit@nwtc.edu

Pamela Gerstner 
P.O. Box 19042
Green Bay, WI 54307-9042 
Phone: 920-498-7160
Email: pamela.gerstner@nwtc.edu

Southwest Wisconsin
Julie Pluemer
1800 Bronson Boulevard
Fennimore, WI 53809
Phone: 608-822-2369
Email: jpluemer@swtc.edu

Waukesha County 
Bethany Leonard 
800 Main Street
Pewaukee, WI 53072
Phone: 262-691-5392
Email: bleonard3@wctc.edu

Linda Gordy
800 Main St.
Pewaukee, WI 53072
Phone: 262-695-6520
Email: lgordy@wctc.edu

Western
Mandy Church-Hoffman
P.O. Box C-908
La Crosse, WI 54602-0908 
Phone: 608-785-9561
Email: church-hoffmanm@westerntc.edu

Northwood Technical College 
McRaith, Tim M
1900 College Drive
Rice Lake, WI 54868
Phone: 715-788-7093 
Email: tim.mcraith@northwoodtech.edu 

Tammy Will
1900 College Drive
Rice Lake, WI 54868
Phone: 715.788.7091  
Email: tammy.will@northwoodtech.edu 

Literacy Councils and Community-Based Organizations

Literacy Services of Wisconsin 
Holly McCoy
555 North Plankinton Avenue 
Milwaukee, WI 53203
Tel. 414-344-5878
Email: holly@literacyservices.org


Jefferson County Literacy Council, Inc.
Pamela Waters
218 Wisconsin Drive
Jefferson, WI 53549 
Tel. 920-675-0500
Email:: pwaters@jclc.us

Literacy Green Bay 
Robyn Hallet
424 South Monroe Avenue 
Green Bay, WI 54301 
Tel. 920-435-2474; ext. #103
Email: rhallet@literacygreenbay.org

Literacy Network
Robin Ryan
701 Dane St.
Madison, WI 53713
Tel. 608-244-3911
Email: robin@litnework.org

Neighborhood House of Milw. International Learning Program 
Cynthia Zarazua 
639 North 25th Street
Milwaukee, WI 53233 
Tel. 414-344-4777
Email: czarazua@nh-milw.org

Latino Academy of Workforce Development
Baltazar de Anda Santana
2909 Landmark Place Suite #203
Madison WI 53713
Tel.  608-469-5448
Email: baltazar@latinoacademywi.org

Julio García 
2909 Landmark Place Suite #203
Madison WI 53713
Tel.  608-772-9801
Email: julio@latinoacademywi.org

Wisconsin Department of Corrections 
Division of Adult Institutions
Ben Jones
3099 East Washington Ave.
Madison, WI 53704
Tel.  608-333-6270
Email:	benjaminw.jones@wisconsin.gov

The following organization is not a direct service provider but is a key literacy partner that provides services to literacy agencies and supports health literacy initiatives.

Wisconsin Literacy, Inc.
Michele Erikson
211 S. Paterson St., Suite 170
Madison, WI 53703
608-257-1655 ext. 1
michele@wisconsinliteracy.org


